## WYANDOTTE NATION SUPREME COURT WYANDOTTE, OK FILED in The Office of the Court Clerk

IN RE: PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE BONDS-WYANDOTTE NATION POLICE DEPARTMENT JUN 1 2 2024 <u>J.OZ AM KF</u> Date Court Clerk

SCAO-2024-00002

## ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

))))

)

)

)

In the event an offender in custody of the Wyandotte Nation is experiencing a life or death situation and the Wyandotte Nation Police Officer cannot contact one of the three Judges to be utilized on the Emergency Call List previously entered to obtain a Personal Recognizance Bond, the Wyandotte Nation Police Department will be empowered and have the authority to grant the Personal Recognizance Bond at that time.

## IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED ON THIS 11 DAY OF June , 2024.

Klint Cowan

Klint Cowan Chief Justice Wyandotte Nation Supreme Court